notification of award / Letter of Intent (LOI) from the Procuring 

Agency, will be deducted as Penalty Charges. Provided that 

total amount of Penalty Charges so deducted shall not exceed, 

an amount equal to the value of Bid Security. 

19. 2.3.8 Estimated Contract Price is: 193,000,000/-  

(One hundred ninety-three million rupees only) 

Amount of Bid security: Bid Security of 2% (i.e., Rs. 

3,860,000/- (Three million eight hundred sixty thousand 

rupees only) in the form of a pay-order or demand draft favoring 

“PMU Shrimp Aquaculture Punjab, Lahore” 

• Bid security must be submitted to PMU at 9-A-Bahawalpur Road 
Chauburji, Lahore – Pakistan before the opening of the bid 
(Please mention the title of the procurement on envelope).

[...]

[To be signed and stamped and presented on Bidder’s letter head] 

The provision of this checklist is essential prerequisite along with submission of tenders (with 

technical bid). 

Sr. 

# 
Detail Responsive Non-

responsive 

1 Bid Security of 2% (i.e., Rs. 3,860,000/- (Three million 
Eight hundred Sixty thousand only in the form of a pay-
order or demand draft favoring “PMU Shrimp Aquaculture 

Punjab, Lahore” shall reach to PMU, at 9-A-Bahawalpur 

Road Chauburji, Lahore – Pakistan before the opening of 
the bid (Please mention the title of the procurement on